Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			,	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		34501	9	/498606 "
10/27/	00 RECORD	ATION FORM CO		
TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademar		attached original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission T	уре	Conveyance Ty		-
X New	ion (Non-Recordation)	X Assignment	Security Agr	
Document		License	Change of Na	ame
Correction of Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other]
Corrective	Document	}	U.S. Governmen Jse ONLY by U.S. Governmen	nt Agencies)
Conveying Pa	Frame #		epartmental File	Secret File
	Richard S. Belliveau		a names of conveying par	Month Day Year 03 16 1998
Name (line 2)			······································	
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	homas S. Cavness			03 16 1998
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	ty		Mark if additional names o	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	ligh End Systems, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	2217 West Braker			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
L				
	AustinCity	Texas State/Country	78758 Zi	o Code
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and A	aaress _{Enter}	r for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name			····	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)]
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	<u>96</u> 082170 09698606	OR OFFICE USE ON	Y	
NU HERMILLI	de docario			
1 40.00 0	A			
Public burden reporting	for this collection of information is estimated to a	erage approximately 30 minutes	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, in	ncluding time for reviewing the document and

			6 10
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	09/69860
orrespondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	512.836.2242 ext. 142	
Name Heinz D. Grether, General Cou	nsel		
Address (line 1) High End Systems, Inc.			
Address (line 2) 2217 West Braker Lane			
Address (line 3) Austin			
Address (line 4) Texas 78758			
-	ages of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 7	
including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mbar(a)	lditional numbers attached	
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for		
Patent Application Number(s)		Number(s)	
09/035,572			
[] []	[
	J L J L		
f this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year 03 16 1998	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number	РСТ	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	РСТ	
has not been assigned.			
lumber of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #		
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	losed Deposit Account 🗴		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad		08-2170	
	Deposit Account Number: #	08-2170	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature		····· · · ······· · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is true ar	nd correct and anv	
	original document. Charges to deposit a		
indicated herein.			
Heinz D. Grether, Director and General Counsel	SU.) (2 million	72 - Tono	
	signature	<i>L_FL_<u>C_F_CCCC</u> Date</i>	-
Name of Person Signing			

	6 PTO
FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Mikhail Dubinovskiy	Month Day Year 03 16 1998
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Michael K. Rafalko	Month Day Year 03 16 1998
Name (line 1) Michael K. Ratalko	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Mark A. Stultz	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving part	rties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)	document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip C	Code
	If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address(line 1)	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
	be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	Code
City State/Country Zip Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache	o Code
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Nur	nber(s)

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	.9C RE (CORDATION FO CONTINU PATENT		ET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office M PATENT 00
Conveying Par		X Mark if ad	lditional names of conveyi	ng parties attach	Execution Date
	Ferry L. Wilmoth				Month Day Year
lame (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Execution Date
ame (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				Execution Date
Name (line 1)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Parl	ty(ies)	[Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving	parties attached
-	eceiving Party(ies)			<u></u>	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	[p Code
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			be a separate document from Assignment.)
· · · •	City		State/Country		Zip Code
Address (line 3)		ent Number(s)	Mark if additiona	al numbers attac	hed
Address(line 3)	• •		ber (DO NOT ENTER BOT		
Address (line 3)	Patent Application Num				
Address (line 3)	• •			Patent N	, ,
Address (line 3) [pplication Nu Enter either the l	Patent Application Num				
Address (line 3) [pplication Nu Enter either the l	Patent Application Num				
Address (line 3) [pplication Nu Enter either the l	Patent Application Num				
Address (line 3) [pplication Nu Enter either the l	Patent Application Num				

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Richard S. Belliveau, 2217 West Braker Lane, Austin, TX 78758; Thomas S. Cavness, 604 South College Street, Georgetown, TX 78626; Mikhail Dubinovskiy, 11302 Prairie Dog Trail, Austin, TX 78750; Michael K. Rafalko, 809 Glass Drive, Leander, TX 78641; Mark A. Stultz, 1100 Deer Horn Cove, Austin, TX 78613; Terry L. Wilmouth, P.O. Box 27454, Austin, TX 78755 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) believe to have possibly invented an invention entitled:

A LENS HOLDER

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed; and

WHEREAS, HIGH END SYSTEMS, INC., a Texas corporation, having its offices at 2217 West Braker Lane, Austin, Texas 78758 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignors of the sum of one Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) each, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest throughout the world to the invention and all letters Patent of the United States or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, together with the right to all domestic and foreign patents which may be granted therefor, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof; all such rights to be held and enjoyed, to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said letters patent of the United States or foreign countries may be granted.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale, and that they have full right to convey the interest assigned herein.

Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent or legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignors; Assignors will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto; and Assignors will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and any patents or patent application thereon which may be granted or applied for throughout the world which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as owner of all of our right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

G:\Law\Patent\Acidtech\C1\27365.doc

In witness whereof, we have hereunto set our hand and seal on the dates indicated. Formation and a state of the st 3-16-98 Date: 66-TO-T saligx3 noissimmod KM Ric fiiveau kersy Public, State of Texas TRAVIS This instrument was acknowledged before me on Mar. 16, 1998 STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS 1998, by RICHARD S. BELLIVEAU as executed of his own free will for the stated purposes and consideration. ery A. Hutchinson Cheryl A. Hutchinson Notary Name 3/16/98 Date: DH I TI IOMAS S STATE OF TEXAS CHERYL ANN HUTCHINSON te of rexas 1.07-By THOMAS S. CAVNESS as executed of his own Musian Fublic. State of Texas COUNTY OF TRAVIS This instrument was acknowledged selore m for an and the second free will for the stated purposes and consideration hinsm Cheryl A. Hutchinso Notary e bihowy 98 Date: DUBINOVSKI STATE OF TEXAS TRAVIS This instrument was acknowledged before me on chick and a second of his own in the stated purposes and consideration and the stated purposes and consideration of his own COUNTY OF TRAVIS Notary Public. State of free will for the stated purposes and consideration My Commission Expires chinson and a state of the Cheryl A. Hutchinson 199 missio Expire CHERYL ANN HUTCHINS Notary Public. State of Least Aller K. RAFALKO My Commission Expires Date: AT PUOT This instrument was acknowledged before me on Man. 16, 1997 or the stated purposes and consideration STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS Man. 16, 1997, by MICHAEL K. RAFALKO as executed of his own free will for the stated purposes and consideration. Hutchinson Α. Cheryl A. Hutchinson 1 Date Commission Expires

G:\Law\Patent\Acidtech\Cl\27365.doc

3 My Commission Expir 66-Lb -16 Date: Motary Public, State of Lexa A. STULTZ CHERYL ANN HUTCHINSON STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS This instrument was acknowledged before me on Mar. 16, 1998 by MARK A. STULTZ as executed of his own free will for the stated purposes and consideration. ilson animanima animanima anima manna th Date: 16 MAR 98 CHERY m Notary Public, StatEERRAY L Ay Commission Expires 7-07-99 ŴILMOTH My Commission Expires 7-07-99 STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS This instrument was acknowledged before me on Mar 16, 1998 by TERRY L. WILMOTH as executed of his own free will for the stated purposes and consideration. "here

G:\Law\Patent\Acidtech\C1\27365.doc

Date Con

RECORDED: 10/27/2000